P06002	115233C
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200082011862
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/07/0601808024 **78.7
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	BECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
. Office Use Only	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2006 DEC -7 AM II: 28 NOT LETER DED SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

106-53098

SECRETARY OF STALL AHASSEE. FLOR Ullect - Abbott Entroprises, Enc. Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Poreign Corp. File LC. File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File Proto Copy Photo Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Status Corrificate of Status Driving Record Photo Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File		
(B30) 224-88/0 * 1-800-342-8062 * Pax (B30) 222-1222 06 DEC - 7 AH II: SECRETARY OF 57 TALLAHASSEE.FLD Utest - Abbott Entroprise , for each of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SECRETARY OF STALL AHASSEE. FLOR Ullect - Abbott Entroprises, Enc. Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Poreign Corp. File LC. File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File Proto Copy Photo Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Status Corrificate of Status Driving Record Photo Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File		from the term that
SECRETARY OF STALL AHASSEE. FLOR Ullect - Abbott Entroprises, Enc. Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Poreign Corp. File LC. File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File Proto Copy Photo Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Status Corrificate of Status Driving Record Photo Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File		06 DEC -7 AH 11: 4
Messt-Abblett Entrypring		
Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File LC. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Amual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Search Pitclie Search Driving Record Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search		
Art of Inc. File	Mest-Abbott Enterprise, A	- C ,
LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Corp Record Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 1 Search		
LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File		
LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File		
LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File		
LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark		Art of Inc. File
Signature		
L.C. File		-
Signature		
Image: state of the state		
Merger File		
Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search		
Image: marked system Image: marked system Image: marked system Imarked system Image: marked syste		Art. of Amend. File
Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Priving Record Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 1 I Search UCC 1 I Search UCC 1 I Search		RA Resignation
Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Pictitious Search Fictitious Search Priving Record Driving Record		Dissolution / Withdrawal
Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Corp Record Search Officer Search Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Priving Record Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File		Annual Report / Reinstatement
Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Corp Record Search Officer Search Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Priving Record Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File		Cert. Copy
Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Search		Photo Copy
Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record Driving Record		Certificate of Good Standing
Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Search		Certificate of Status
Signature		Certificate of Fictitious Name
Signature		Corp Record Search
Signature Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 1 or 3 File		Officer Search
Signature		Fictitious Search
Requested by: $ucc 1 \text{ or } 3 \text{ File}$ $wc 1/2/7$ $1/2'00$ Name Date	Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
Requested by: $uu<$		Vehicle Search
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		Driving Record
Name Date Time UCCTI Search	Requested by:	UCC 1 or 3 File
		UCC 11 Search
	Date 11me	UCC 11 Retrieval





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 8, 2006

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. ATTN: WAYMAR ***WALK-IN***

RE-SUBMIT PLERSE OBTAIN THE ORIGINAL FLEDNE

SUBJECT: WEST-ABBOTT ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W06000053098

We have received your document for WEST-ABBOTT ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are returning this document as per your request.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2007 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 306A00070303

RE-SUBM PLEASE OBTAIN THE ORIGINAL FILEDATE

÷

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

06 DEC -7 AM II

ABBOTT-WEST ENTERPRISES, INC. TALLAHASSEE, FL

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as sole incorporator of Abbott-Enterprises, Inc., under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statu hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for corporation:

ARTICLE I

Name and Office

The name of the corporation shall be Abbott-West Enterpri Inc., and the corporate address shall be 2297 Cliffdale Str Ocoee, FL 34761.

ARTICLE II

Duration

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

General Purposes

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any act activities for which a corporation may be organized under Cha 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV

Shares

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation s have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) consisting single class of common stock, with \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE V

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The address of the initial Registered Office of the corporation is 5141 Garlanger Trail, Oviedo, Florida, 32765, are the initial Registered Agent at such address is Harris N. Dvores

ARTICLE VI

Initial Board of Directors

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board c Directors of the corporation is two (2). The number of Director may be increased or decreased from time to time, but in no ever shall the number of Directors be less than one (1). The names c the persons who are to serve as initial Directors until the firs annual meeting of the shareholders of the corporation or until suc successor Directors are elected and shall qualify are as follows

Michael T. West 2297 Cliffdale Street Ocoee, FL 34761

Kirsten Abbott-West 2297 Cliffdale Street Ocoee, FL 34761

ARTICLE VII

Preemptive Rights Granted

Each shareholder of this corporation shall be entitled to ful preemptive rights to purchase any unissued or treasury shares c the corporation.

ARTICLE VIII

Incorporator

The name and address of the sole incorporator is: Harris N Dvores; 5141 Garlanger Trail, Oviedo, Florida, 32765.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these articles have been signed by t. undersigned incorporator this 4^{2} day of <u>December</u>, $\frac{2006}{500}$

Hartis N. Dvores Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Orange

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{\varrho^{\pi}}{\rho_{\text{comber}}}$, 2006 by Harris N. Dvores, who is personally known to me or who produced \underline{FL}_{Onver} as identification and we executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and who did ta an oath.



ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY INITIAL RESIDENT AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, an individual resident of the State (Florida, having been named in Article V of the foregoing Article of Incorporation as initial Registered Agent at the offic designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees t act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that he : familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth : Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes, and the undersigned wil further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable t him as Registered Agent of the corporation.

DATED, this 8th day of December, 2006.

Harris N. Dvores Registered Agent

18991cor.art